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RECRUITMENT DIVISION

GFT-02/2022
NOTICE-02/2022

Date: 8t July, 2022

Category-wise vacancies (tentative) notified at Page No. 01 and Point No. 4 at Page No. 3 of the
Detailed Advertisement No. 02/2022 for Recruitment of Management Trainees on the basis of

GATE-2022 Scores, is hereby revised as under:

Discipline

Total
vacancy

General
(UR)

EWS

SC

ST

OBC
(NCL)

Category of
disability suitable
for the post

Mining

699

295

70

98

55

181

None

Civil

158

70

16

21

12

39

(a) HH-3

(b) OA, OL, Dw-1,
(c) SLD & (d) MD
involving (a) to (c)-1

Electronics &
Telecommunication

120

51

11

17

32

(a) HH-3

(b) OL, Dw-1,

(c) SLD & (d) MD
involving (a) to (c)-1

System and EDP

49

20

13

(a) LV-6

(b) HH-1

(c) OA,OL,OAL,
Dw-1, (d) ASD(M),

(e) MD involving (a) to
(d)-Nil

Grand Total

1026

436

101

144

80

265

NOTE: The above vacancy is tentative and may increase or decrease as per requirement.

*Out of the total 57 reserved PwD vacancies including backlog, for Mining Disciplines where there
are no identified posts, the same will be carried forward.

Other terms & conditions stipulated in the Detailed Advertisement No. 02/2022 shall remain

unchanged.

This is for information of all concerned.
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