

सूचना-02/2022 NOTICE-02/2022

Date: 8th July, 2022

Category-wise vacancies (tentative) notified at Page No. 01 and Point No. 4 at Page No. 3 of the Detailed Advertisement No. 02/2022 for Recruitment of Management Trainees on the basis of GATE-2022 Scores, is hereby revised as under:

Discipline	Total vacancy	General (UR)	EWS	sc	ST	OBC (NCL)	Category of disability suitable for the post
Mining	699	295	70	98	55	181	None
Civil	158	70	16	21	12	39	(a) HH-3 (b) OA, OL, Dw-1, (c) SLD & (d) MD involving (a) to (c)-1
Electronics & Telecommunication	120	51	11	17	9	32	(a) HH-3 (b) OL, Dw-1, (c) SLD & (d) MD involving (a) to (c)-1
System and EDP	49	20	4	8	4	13	(a) LV-6 (b) HH-1 (c) OA,OL,OAL, Dw-1, (d) ASD(M), (e) MD involving (a) to (d)-NiI
Grand Total	1026	436	101	144	80	265	

NOTE: The above vacancy is tentative and may increase or decrease as per requirement.

*Out of the total 57 reserved PwD vacancies including backlog, for Mining Disciplines where there are no identified posts, the same will be carried forward.

Other terms & conditions stipulated in the Detailed Advertisement No. 02/2022 shall remain unchanged.

This is for information of all concerned.

उप महाप्रबंधक (कार्मिक) / विभागाध्यक्ष (भर्ती) Dy. General Manager (Personnel) / HOD (Recruitment)